
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO

ADMISSIONS     

 Boomtown                                                                                                                                                                  

                   DiamondJacks                                                                                                                              

                   Horseshoe                                                                                                                                

                   Margaritaville                                                                                                              

 Eldorado                                                                                                                                   

 Sam’s Town                                                                                                                              

 Total MSA Riverboat Casino Admissions                   

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO 

ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE    

 Boomtown                                                                                                                                                                                   

                   DiamondJacks                                                                                                                                                                             

                   Horseshoe                                                                                                                                                                            

                   Margaritaville                                                                                                                                                                  

 Eldorado                                                                                                                                                                               

                   Sam’s Town                                                                                                                                                          

                 Total MSA Riverboat Casino Revenue                                                             

CONSTRUCTION 
 BOSSIER PARISH

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                      

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                   Residential construction permit value                                                                                               

 Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                     

 BOSSIER CITY                                                

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                                                                   

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                

 Residential construction permit value                                                                                                                          

 Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                

 CADDO PARISH   

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                                          

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                 

 Residential construction permit value                                                                                                                   

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                  CITY OF SHREVEPORT

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                                                            

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                             

  Residential construction permit value                                                                                                         

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                           

EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER MSA  
(Data represents preliminary figures from the Bureau of Labor Statistics)                                                                                         

 Labor  Force                                                                                                                         

 Unemployed                                                                                                                                                                                                           

 Unemployment Rate                                                                                                                                                                                                  

ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES 
 Bossier City                                                                                                                                                       

 Bossier Parish                                                                                                                                                     

                Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                                 

 City of Shreveport                                                                                                                                       

                   Total MSA Estimated Retail Sales                                                                         

ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES
 Bossier Parish                                                                                         

                   Bossier City                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

 Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                      

 City of Shreveport                                                                                                                                            

                  Total MSA Motor Vehicle Sales                                                                                                                                  

HOTEL MOTEL REVENUE                                                                                                                                                   
 Bossier City + Bossier Parish                                                                                                                     

 City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                       

 Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue                                                                                                         

PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE                  
(Tonnage reports provided by the Port of Caddo-Bossier)                                                                                           

 Barge Tonnage                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                   Barge Tonnage Year to Date (thru May/end of year 2019)                        

                   Rail Tonnage                                                                                                                                                                       

                   Rail Tonnage Year to Date (thru May/end of year 2019)                              

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT CASINO 
ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

       

       

59,283

48,131

107,116

158,960

132,276

77,236

583,002

PRIOR MONTHMAY 2019 %  CHANGE

$4,362,252

$3,012,276

$14,285,433

$12,744,005

$8,867,158

$5,952,223

$49,223,347 

$0

0

$6,587,527

24

$5,822,401

27

$8,747,327

63

  
  

  183,678

6,962

3.8%

$181,580,480

$246,341,029

$487,057,867

$411,441,200

$1,326,420,576

$26,374,000

$10,386,760

$125,341,067

$30,183,490

$192,285,317

$6,342,166

$7,162,966

$13,505,132

   

  

 

10,719.18  

122,297.41

28,022.86   

291,935.28

32,415.86

 

65,652.95

$5,225,766

$5,316,500

$10,542,266

66,828

53,054

119,518

178,987

142,879

91,628

652,894

12.7%

10.22%

11.5%

12.5%

8%

18.6%

11.9%

$5,126,489

$3,182,278

$15,605,051

$13,798,830

$9,388,511

$6,239,789

$53,340,948

$0

0

$4,698,152

22

Information not 

provided at the time 

of publication 

183,990

8,164

4.4%

$167,875,600

$228,926,343

$425,085,667

$359,328,945

$1,181,216,555

$28,689,200

$13,512,400

$128,059,667

$31,115,090

$201,376,357

-7.54%

-7.06%

-12.7%

-12.6%

-10.9%

8.7%

30%

2.1%

3.08%

4.7%

-17.6%

-25%

-21.9%

.16%

17.2%

.6

17.5%

5.9%

9.2%

5.6%

4.8%

8.3%

8.4%

$4,425,267

31

$6,175,080

61

Information not 

provided at the time 

of publication 

Information not 

provided at the time 

of publication 

Information not 

provided at the time 

of publication 


