

ECONOMIC INDICATORS

Monthly report for Bossier City, Bossier Parish and the Shreveport/Bossier MSA

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT CASINO ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO	MAY 2019	PRIOR MONTH	% CHANGE	
ADMISSIONS	WIAI 2015	I MOR MONTH	70 CHANGE	
Boomtown	66,828	59,283	12.7%	
DiamondJacks	53,054	48,131	10.22%	
Horseshoe	119,518	107,116	11.5%	
Margaritaville	178,987	158,960	12.5%	
Eldorado	142,879	132,276	8%	
Sam's Town	91,628	77,236	18.6%	
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Admissions	652,894	583,002	11.9%	
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO		332,552		
ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE				
Boomtown	\$5,126,489	\$4,362,252	17.5%	
DiamondJacks	\$3,182,278	\$3,012,276	5.9%	
Horseshoe	\$15,605,051	\$14,285,433	9.2%	
Margaritaville	\$13,798,830	\$12,744,005	5.6%	
Eldorado	\$9,388,511	\$8,867,158	4.8%	
Sam's Town	\$6,239,789	\$5,952,223	8.3%	
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Revenue	\$53,340,948	\$49,223,347	8.4%	
CONSTRUCTION	\$55,5 1 0,5 1 0	Ş 1 3,223,3 1 1	0.4%	
BOSSIER PARISH				
	ėo.	¢o.	+	
Commercial construction permit value Total permits issued	\$0 0	\$0 0		
•				
Residential construction permit value	\$4,698,152	\$6,587,527		
Total permits issued	22	24	+	
BOSSIER CITY Commercial construction normit value	64.405.005	άΕ 020 / O1		
Commercial construction permit value	\$4,425,267	\$5,822,401		
Total permits issued	31	27	,	
Residential construction permit value	\$6,175,080	\$8,747,327		
Total permits issued	61	63		
CADDO PARISH				
Commercial construction permit value	Information not	Information not	+	
Total permits issued	provided at the time	provided at the time	· ·	
Residential construction permit value	of publication	of publication		
Total permits issued	of publication	of publication		
CITY OF SHREVEPORT			+	
Commercial construction permit value	Information not	Information not		
Total permits issued	provided at the time	provided at the time		
Residential construction permit value	of publication	of publication		
Total permits issued	of publication	or publication	+	
MPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER MSA				
Data represents preliminary figures from the Bureau of Labor Statistics)				
Labor Force	183,990	183,678	.16%	
Unemployed	8,164	6,962	17.2%	
Unemployment Rate	4.4%	3.8%	.6	
STIMATED RETAIL SALES				
Bossier City	\$167,875,600	\$181,580,480	-7.54%	
Bossier Parish	\$228,926,343	\$246,341,029	-7.06%	
Caddo Parish	\$425,085,667	\$487,057,867	-12.7%	
City of Shreveport	\$359,328,945	\$411,441,200	-12.6%	
Total MSA Estimated Retail Sales	\$1,181,216,555	\$1,326,420,576	-10.9%	
STIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES				
Bossier Parish	\$28,689,200	\$26,374,000	8.7%	
Bossier City	\$13,512,400	\$10,386,760	30% +	
Caddo Parish	\$128,059,667	\$125,341,067	2.1%	
City of Shreveport	\$31,115,090	\$30,183,490	3.08%	
Total MSA Motor Vehicle Sales				
IOTEL MOTEL REVENUE	\$201,376,357	\$192,285,317	4.7%	
	45.005.55	00010100	48.60	
Bossier City + Bossier Parish	\$5,225,766	\$6,342,166	-17.6%	
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish	\$5,316,500	\$7,162,966	-25%	
Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue	\$10,542,266	\$13,505,132	-21.9%	
ORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE				
land and the second distribution in the Coldan Description	T. Control of the Con			
Barge Tonnage	10,719.18	32,415.86		
	10,719.18 122,297.41	32,415.86	T	
	·	32,415.86 65,652.95	Т	



